PHaNE (313) 349-57Qgg

CDNSTRUCTIDN COMpPaANY

LD’LAUGHLIN?

24460 Nav) ROAD P. O. BOX 466 NDVI.MICHIGAN 48050

October 2, 1986

City of Detroit
Engineering Division
8221 West Davison
Detroit, Michigan 48238

Attention: Mr. Jim Crane
Subject: Emergency Floor Control Work
Ashland/Scripps

Revised - Compiled Billing

Reference; 1, Discussion with City Engineering Staff
2. Partial Billings of 8-5-86, 8-25-85 & 9-8-86

Gentlemen:

We request bPayment in the amount of $218,680.00 for work completed on the
above Subject Project from May 27, 1986 through September 4, 1986.

Payment dye as follows:

Bllling # 2 $126,408.00
Billing # 3 (revised, attached) 55,992, 00
Billing # 4 (revised, attached) 36,280.00

$218,680.00

Please cal1l if we can Provide you with any additional assistance,

Very truly yours,

O'LAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

J - 7 —

R, L. Bogerty
Project Manager

RLB/kel

enclosureg

An Equal Opportunity Employer



CONTRACT cosrt SUMMARY

Total Contract Amount S 425,000.00
Billing # (paid) 205,000. 09
Billing # 2 126,408.00
Billing # 3 (Revised, attached) 55,992, 00
Billing # 4 (Revised, attached) 36,280. 00
Balance 8 1,000, 00

400 1f - 600 sf @ 3.45/sf = $ 2,070.00
4% Saleg Tax 82.80
15% on 2,070.00 restock, handling/charge (310.00)

$ 1,842,739

e

Billing i# 3 (Revised)

Original 5745279.65
Credit (1,842.30)

55,437 .35
1% Bond 554,37
Revigeq Total S 55,991.72

—

Billing # 4 (Reference 9—8-86)
Revisions:

Road Plateg - O’Laughlin Construction invoice

# 000961 (Defer) $ 1,819,095
Fly Ash - Estimateq Amount 9 cy @ 32.15/cy 289.35
Revigeq materia] total $ 684.72

An Equa] Opportunity Employer



PHONE (313) 349-5700

Ln’LAUGHLnﬂ

244680 NOVI RDAD P. 0. BOx 46¢ NDVhMICHmAN4EDSD
October 2, 1986

CDNSTR’LJC.‘TIDN COMPANY

City of Detroit
Engineering Division

&
8221 West Davisop l“?E
Detroit, Michigan 48238 M on
Attention: My, Jim Crane f&é&
=l

(e

Subject: Emergency Flood Control Work fﬁgﬁ
Ashland/Scripps =

Revised - Partial Billing

Reference: 1,

Gentlemen:

We hereby amend referenced Pay request to $36,280.00 for work Performed on
the above subject Project from August 18, 1986 through September 4, 1986,

The cost breakdown is as follows:

Labor S 18,515.65
Equipment 75890.59
Materialg 684,72
Jobsite Direct Cost 1,305.00

$ 28,395, 96
10% Overhead 2,839, 60

$ 31,235,50
15% Profit 4,685.33

S 35,920.89
1% Bond 359,21

$ 36,280.10

Very truly yours,

O'LAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

] . 7 - -
/ B . ““7& 3
: 2 w5

R. L. Bogerty -
Project Manager

RLB/kel

enclosures An Equal Opportunity Employer



LD’LAUGHLINJ

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

MATERIAL SUMMARY

Palmer Equipment 8-14-86 $ 176.80
Palmer Equipment 8-18-86 18.72
Koenig Fuel & Supply (est.) 289. 35
Contractor's Steel 9-03-86 199.85
Tatal Materials $ 684.72

An Equal Opportunity Employer



" PHOME(313) 349-5700

[D’LAUGHLINj

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

24460 NOVI ROAD P. 0. Bax 466 NOVI, MICHIGAN 4BOS5O

October 2, 1986

City of Detroit
Engineering Division
8221 West Davison
Detroit, Michigan 48238

Attention: Mr. Jim Crane

Subject: Emergency Floor Control Work
Ashland/Scripps
Revised - Compiled Billing

Reference: 1. Discussion with City Engineering Staff

2. Partial Billings of 8-5-86, 8-25-85 & 9-8-86

Gentlemen:

We request payment in the amount of $218,680.00 for work completed on the
above subject project from May 27, 1986 through September 4, 1986.

Payment due as follows:

Billing # 2 $126,408.00
Billing # 3 (revised, attached) 55,992.00
Billing # 4 (revised, attached) 36,280.00

$218,680.00

Please call if we can provide you with any additional assistance.

Very truly yours,
O'LAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
P L —

R. L. Bogerty
Project Manager

RLB/kel

enclosures

An Equal Opportunity Employer



E’LAUGHLINJ

CONTRACT COST SUMMARY

Total Contract Amount

Billing # 1 (paid)

Billing # 2

Billing # 3 (Revised, attached)
Billing # 4 (Revised, attached)
Balance

$ 425,000.00
205,000.00
126,408.00

55,992.00
365280.00
$ 1,000.00

Billing # 3 (Reference 8-25-86)

Credit = Restock Sheeting
10 pes @ 40' 5 ga steel sheet piling
400 1f - 600 sf @ 3.45/sf =

47 Sales Tax
15% on 2,070.00 restock, handling/charge

$ 2,070.00
82.80
(310.00)

§ 1,842.30

Billing # 3 (Revised)

Original
Credit

1% Bond
Revised Total

57,279.65
(1,842.30)
55,437.35
554.37

$ 55,991.72

Billing # 4 (Reference 9-8-86)
Revisions:

Road Plates - 0'Laughlin Construction invoice
# 000961 (Defer)

Fly Ash - Estimated Amount 9 cy @ 32.15/cy

Revised material total

An Equal Opportunity Employer

$ 1,819.95
289.35
$ 684.72

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY



PHanNe (313) 349-s5700

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

[D’LAUGHUNT

24460 NOVI ROAD P. O.BOX 466 NOVI, MICHIGAN 48050

October 2, 1986

City of Detroit
Engineering Division
8221 West Davison
Detroit, Michigan 48238

Attention: Mr. Jim Crane

Subject: Emergency Flood Control Work
Ashland/Scripps
Revised - Partial Billing

Reference: 1. Discussion with City Engineering Staff

2. Partial Billing Payment Request of 9-8-86

Gentlemen:

We hereby amend referenced pay request to $36,280.00 for work performed on
the above subject project from August 18, 1986 through September 4, 1986,

The cost breakdown is as follows:

Labor $ 18,515.65
Equipment 7,890.59
Materials 684.72
Jobsite Direct Cost 1,305.00
$ 28,395.96
10% Overhead 2,839.60
$ 31,235.50
15% Profit 4,685.33
$ 35,920.89
1% Bond 359,21
$ 36,280.10

Details of revision are attached to assist for your review.

Please call if we can pProvide you any additional assistance.

Very truly yours,

O'LAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

5 ’ -
/X’f:;?/f/gﬁgi»qy 1,;?f“
R. L. Bogenﬁ?//’i;f)y

Project Manager -

RLB/kel

enclosures An Equal Opportunity Employer



D’LAUGHLINJ

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

MATERTAL SUMMARY

Palmer Equipment
Palmer Equipment
Koenig Fuel & Supply
Contractor's Steel
Total Materials

An Equal Opportunity Employer

8-14-86
8-18-86
(est.)

9-03-86

$ 176.80
18,72
289. 35
199. 85

$ 684.72



/t(m:m:(:-na) 349-5700

' cofY
y

LD 'LAUGHLINT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

NaVi, MICHIGAN 48050

24460 NOVI ROAD P. 0. BOX 466

October 2, 1986

City of Detroit
Engineering Division
8221 West Davison
Detroit, Michigan 48238

Attention: Mr. Jim Crane

Subject: Emergency Floor Control Work

Ashland/Scripps
Revised - Compiled Billing

~ s .

9959 0 %9 I
s

Reference: 1. Discussion with City Engineering Staff
2. Partial Billings of 8-5-86, 8-25-85 & 9-8-86

Gentlemen:

We request payment in the amount of $218,680.00 for work completed on the
above subject project from May 27, 1986 through September 4, 1986.

Payment due as follows: -
e HAMGE
Billing # 2 $126,408.00 40 CHT"
Billing # 3 (revised, attached) 55,992.00 - Hﬁ40|4f{
Billing # 4 (revised, attached) 36,280.00 - 5/%/):/70
$218,680.00

Please call if we can provide you with any additional assistance.

Very truly yours,

O'LAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

R. L. Bogerty
Project Manager
CITY ENGIMEERING DIVISION
RECEIVED

RLB/kel _
(0T -3 1285
enclosures
FREEWAY COMSTRU )Y

{"FE”‘C‘

1S [

An Equal Opportunity Employer



' LO’LAUGHLIN_] CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
10-2 8"

MATERIAL SUMMARY

Palmer Equipment 8-14-86 $ 176.80
Palmer Equipment 8-18-86 18.72
Koenig Fuel & Supply (est.) 289,35
Contractor's Steel 9-03-86 199. 85
Total Materials $ 684.72
-0,

772?)f§,t7

é84'7z'
71L°

An Equal Opportunity Employer

\



¢  [HoNe (313) 2349-5700

Zof Y

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

LD’LAUGHLINJ

24460 NOVI ROAD P. 0. BOX 466 NOVI, MICHIGAN 48050

October 2, 1986

City of Detroit
Engineering Division
8221 West Davison
Detroit, Michigan 48238

Attention: Mr. Jim Crane

Subject: Emergency Flood Control Work
Ashland/Scripps
Revised - Partial Billing

i35 90 5§ 110
¥
il

-
2
g

-

Reference: 1. Discussion with City Engineering Staff
2. Partial Billing Payment Request of 9-8-86
Gentlemen:

We hereby amend referenced pay request to $36,280.00 for work performed on
the above subject project from August 18, 1986 through September 4, 1986.

The cost breakdown is as follows:

Labor $ 18,515.65
Equipment 75890.59
Materials 684.72
Jobsite Direct Cost 1,305.00

$ 28,395.96
10% Overhead 2,839.60

$ 31,235.50
15% Profit 4,685.33

$ 35,920.89
1% Bond 359.21

$ 36,280.10

Details of revision are attached to assist for your review.

Please call if we can provide you any additional assistance.

Very truly yours,

CITY ENGINEERING DIVISION
O'LAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY REGEIVED

-, / = 5
- ’ i " - ST 1A
P ol ,;.f;;_&? NCT -2 1986

R. L Bogertﬁy -~

- L. : Y COMSTRUZ (13
Proj ect Manager ) FREE\NA{C\{:?-EL‘.ET.JJI lJ.l
RLB/kel

eHClosPres An Equal Opportunity Employer



[D’LAUGHLIN

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

CONTRACT COST SUMMARY

Total Contract Amount

$ 425,000.00

Billing # 1 (paid) 205,000.00
Billing # 2 126,408.00
Billing # 3 (Revised, attached) 55,992.00
Billing # 4 (Revised, attached) 36,280.00 4 /Cﬁb
Balance $  1,000.00 |20~
Billing # 3 (Reference 8-25-86)
Credit = Restock Sheeting
10 pcs @ 40' 5 ga steel sheet piling
400 1f ~ 600 sf @ 3,45/sf = $ 2,070.00
47 Sales Tax 82.80
15% on 2,070.00 restock, handling/charge (310.00)
$ 1,842.30
Billing # 3 (Revised)
Original 57,279.65
Credit (1,842.30)
55,437.35
1Z Bond 554.37
Revised Total $ 55,991.72
Billing # 4 (Reference 9-8-86) <?)ffﬂ fﬂf(? ),
' u
Revisions:
Road Plates - 0'Laughlin Construction invoice
# 000961 (Defer) $ 1,819.95
Fly Ash - Estimated Amount 9 cy @ 32.15/cy 289.35
401
Revised material total $ 684.72 A

An Equal Opportunity Employer

----------------.-.-----.-.-.--.I-lIIIlIIIIIIIIIIIIII----.--.
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| v‘-fF'HaNE (3

13) 349-5700

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

lD’LAUGHLIN |

24460 NOVI ROAD P. 0. BOX 466 NOVI, MICHIGAN 48050

October 2, 1986

City of Detroit
Engineering Division
8221 West Davison
Detroit, Michigan 48238

Attention: Mr. Jim Crane

Subject: Emergency Flood Control Work
Ashland/Scripps
Revised - Partial Billing

Reference: 1. Discussion with City Engineering Staff

2. Partial Billing Payment Request of 9-8-86

Gentlemen:

We hereby amend referenced pay request to $36,280.00 for work performed on
the above subject project from August 18, 1986 through September 4, 1986.

The cost breakdown is as follows:

Labor $ 18,515.65
Equipment 75890.59
Materials 684.72
Jobsite Direct Cost 1,305.00
$ 28,395,96

10% Overhead 2,839.60
$ 31,235.50

15% Profit 4,685.33
: $ 35,920.89

1% Bond 359.21

$ 36,280.10

Details of revision are attached to assist for your review.

Please call if we can provide you any additional assistance.

Very truly yours,

O'LAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

—_—

R. L. Bogert§

Project Manager

RLB/kel

enClOSPreS An Equal Opportunity Employer




B’LAUGHLINJ

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

MATERIAL SUMMARY

Palmer Equipment
Palmer Equipment
Koenig Fuel & Supply
Contractor's Steel
Total Materials

An Equal Opportunity Employer

8-14-86
8-18-86
(est.)

9-03-86

$ 176.80
18.72
289.35
199.85

$ 684.72



PHONE (313) 349-5700

LD’LAUBHLINJ

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

24460 NOVI ROAD P. 0. BOX 466 NOVI, MICHIGAN 4B0D050

February 5, 1987

678
466

City of Detroit >89 i i

Engineering Department .

9th Floor, Cadillac Towers /kfblﬁi;/

Detroit, Michigan 48226 },f’7}5’

Attention: Mr. Jim Crane 596 :

-

Subject: City of Detroit . '
Professional Services Contract g,
Control & Abate Flooding Conditions [V

Partial Billing/Request for Payment

Gentlemen:

We hereby request payment in the amount of $147,123.31 for work
performed on the above subject project from December 15, 1986
through January 30, 1987.

The cost breakdown is as follows:

Labor $ 44,716.07
Equipment 28,793.57
Materials 37,647.15
Jobsite Direct Costs 3,994.70
, $115,151.49

10% Overhead 11,515.49
$126,666.64

15% Profit 19,000.00
$145,666.64

1% Bond 1,456.67

$147,123.31

Details of cost and invoices are attached to assist for your
review.

Please call if we can provide you any additional assistance.

Very truly yours,
O'LAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

R. L. Bogerf?
Project Manager

RLB/kel .
enclosures An Equal Opportunity Employer

_“



12~24-86
12-24-86
12-30-86
12-30-86
12-30-86
12-31-86
1-15-87
1-16-87
1-16-87
1-16-87
1-16-87
1-16-87
1-16-87
1-21-87
1-21-87
1-21-87
1-21-87
1-21-87
1-21-87
1-28-87
1-28-87

12-26-86

MATERIAL SUMMARY

Cougar Cutting Products
Northwest Tool Supply
Commercial Wire Rope Supply
Welding & Engineering
Welding & Engineering
Northwest Tool Supply
H. D. Edwards

Cougar Cutting Products
Northwest Tool Supply
Northwest Tool Supply
Shoreline Steel Supply
Welding & Engineering
Welding & Engineering
Contractors Steel Co.
Northwest Tool Supply
Shoreline Steel Supply
Shoreline Steel Supply
Welding & Engineering
Rummel Heating & Cooling
Canadian Metal Rolling
Contractors Steel

Material Add - Adjust (Attached)

45

178.

219

42.

98

336.
69.

217

65.

103

13,384.
72,

459
947
236
2,667
1,516
176
55
10,073
564
31,477

6,169

.51
88
A
64
.08
75
89
.26
21
.48
80
47
.89
.23
.86
.60
32
.17
.00
.70
.96
.60

.46
.15

37,647




D - L & T G U B NG S

=

11

12
13
14
15
16
7

19
20
21

22|

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
16

38
39
40

.\‘-.Na

O'LAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

I A FABOR Srhc =
Made in USA _ -
- ~Flood Control: Contract # 63749
—— = ) === 3= 4 —
r__ Rate Date & Hours|| Today's Total to
O.Grease Time| Total Date

Superintendent - 35 .00

Project Manager/Engineer 40 J00 -
. General Foreman 26454

Carpenter Foreman 34 .52

Carpenter 38,12

Operator 29.43

Appr. Operator 19J59

Labor Foreman : 25451 N
- Laborer _ ! 24 )75 |

G. Miller (AUC Operator) b gl

D. Pulk 26 .43

C. Perkins 28.11

G. Shute 24.08

P. McKeon 18.83

J
| | _ ]

O ® NN O AW N —

=

1

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
2]

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40



VN O AW —
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N O b A W N~ O

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33
34
35
36

38
39
40

fmpationsis 45600 gy Easee O'LAUGHLIN CONSTRUGCTION COMPANY }l_ 5% >
o2 L LABOR RATES -
Flood Control: Contract # 63749
= Ta—— = 3 4:
(_ Rate Date & Hours| Today's Total to
O.Grease Time| Total Date

Superintendent 35 /00
Project Manager/Engineer 40 100
General Foreman 26 .54
Carpenter Foreman 34452
Carpenter 38,12
Operator 29143
Appr. Operator 19159
Labor Foreman 25,51
Laborer 24.)75

G. Miller (AUC Operator) ) 198

. Pulk 26 .43
C. Perkins 28.11
G. Shute 24 .08
P, McKeon 18.183

VO X N OO AW N =

wwwwwwwuwmwwwwwwwm—————---—o_.--



O'LAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTTON COMPANY I-15-97
45-704 20/20 Buff

.."\{-‘Hn(lonal . 45-604 £ye-Ease®
N Wi

Made in USA LABOR RATES
Flood Control: Contract # 63749

W N

F-N

1 2= 3 4
Rate Date & Hours| Today's Total to
O.Grease Time|| Total Date
1 Superintendent 35 100 _l_____
2 Project Manager/Engineer 40 100 i
3 General Foreman . 26454 |
4 Carpenter Foreman BL.SZ
5 Carpenter 38112
6 Operator 29 J43
7 Appr. Operator 19459 I ]
8 Labor Foreman 25451
? Laborer
10
1 __|P. Pulk
12 C. Perkins
13 G. Shute
14 P. McKeon
15
16
7
.8
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29 |
30 i
31
32
33
34
35
36
38
39 '

40

OO N O




i

wrSaiationar O'LAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Equipment Rental Rates

45-604 Eye-Easee
45-704 20/20 Buff
Made in USA

VO O AW N

38
39
40

Flood Control:

Contract # 63749

Ratel Date &QHours Today%s Totaf
0 Grease Timg Total to Date

Grove 40 Ton 18|75 ] T
Komatsu Excavator 11B}40 __h*_:::
Komatsu Loader 118154 || [ ]
Tadvno RT Crane 13B{55 e
Ford Boom Truck 411160
Cat 926 Loader 76167
Bobcat 843 Skid Steer 2b131
Bobcat 911 Backhoe B{50 ||
Ford F9000 58190
Ford F700 Diesel 25|87 ]
Ford F 700 Gas 2p143
3/4 Ton Pick Up Diesel B |89
3/4 Ton Pick Up Gas 13175
1/2 Ton Pick Up Gas 1p145
LoBoy 35 Ton Trailer 20128
40 Foot Flat Trailer 2D128
Fruehauf Dump Trailer 55100
H & M Vibro Hammer 13D)75
I-R 375 3[L{58
I-R 175 15186 |
G=n_190 1586
90# Breaker 2 {31
Air Hose 50' length 50
Pogo Stick 3{00
Hobart 400 AMP/12 KW 12141
Lincoln 225 Welder 1186
Hilti Percussion Drill (1165 i
3" Electrical Sump Pump 7141 i

!

i

|

|
|
i
i

VM ©® N O AW N



O’LAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

kel

SIGNED: %/ /”'

24460 Novi Road P. O. Box 466
NOVI, MICHIGAN 48050 e
E DATE JOB NO.
f3]3)349§700 January 15, 1987 I #8606
An Equal Opportunity Employer ATTENTION
Mr. Clyde Hopkins, Director
Control & Abate Flooding Conditions
T0 Contract # 63749
City of Detroit Engineering Department
9th Floor, Cadillac Towers Labor & Equipment Rates
Detroit, Michigan 48226
\. J
GENTLEMEN:
— WE ARE SENDING YOU...... [(J Attached........ (Junder separate cover via the following items:
[Oshop drawings [ Prints O rians (O samples {0 specifications
[XcCopy of letter ~ [JChange order [}
(COPIES DATE NO. DESCRIPTION N\
2 ea Labor & Equipment Rental Rates (2 Sheets)
N Y
THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below:
O For approval ] Approved as submitted (] Resubmit. copies for approval
(& For your use O Approved as noted () submit copies for distribution
- As requested [J Returned for corrections OJReturn_______ corrected prints =
3 For review and comment O
(CJFoR BIDS DUE 19 PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US
REMARKS: __Please call if you have any questions or require any additional information.
CoPy 10

IF ENCLOSURES ARE NOT AS NOTED, KINDLY HOTIFY US AT ONCE!



PHONE (313) 3495-5700

CONSTRUCT!ION COMPANY

[ D’LAUGHLINJ

24460 NOVI ROAD P. O. BOX 466 NDOVI, MICHIGAN 4B050

September 8, 1986 -]

City of Detroit
8221 West Davison
Detroit, MI 48238

Attention: Mr. Jim Crane
Reference: Emergency Flood Control Work

Ashland/Scripps

Partial Billing
Gentlemen:
We request payment in the amount of $41,412.00 for the work performed
on the above subject job from August 18, 1986 through September 4,
1986.

The cost breakdown is as follows:

Labor . . . . . . . . $18,515.65
Equipment .« m % & ta 7,890.59
Materials . i E s 4,701.38
Jobsite Direct Cost PR 1,305.00
32,412.62

107 Overhead £ 0w o= wm  m 3,241.26
u 35,653.88

157% Profit . .« « « .+ . 5,348.08
41,001.96

12 Bond . .« .+« « .+ . . 410.02

TOTAL:, =« « =« =+ « .« . $41,411.98 ~
Details of costs are attached for your ré;iew.
If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.
Very truly yours,
O'LAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY it \q

//2/7//

R. L. Bogerty
Project Manager

RLB/ky

Enclosures

An Equal Opportunity Employer



»
MATERIAL SUMMARY

Palmer Equipment 8-14-86

- PaPmer Equipment 8-18-86
0'Laughlin Const. 8-27-86

Koenig Fuel & Supply 8-31-86

Contractor's Steel 9-03-86

TOTAL MATERIALS:

$ 176.80
18.72
1,819.95
2,486.06

199.85

$4,701.38



Radios
Telephone
Project Manager
Port-a~-jon

TOTAL:

eI TORET NS S I TT T A T

JOBSITE DIRECT COSTS

August 18 - September 4, 1986

2 each x $10.00/day x 12 days
1 each x $10.00/day x 12 days
2 hrs/day x $35/day x 12 days
$105.00/month

W SRS IR VLTSI L YIAS L Wi, | At et T

$ 240.00
120.00
840.00

105.00

$1,305.00

(]




//ﬁﬁils(ma) 349-5700

LD’LAUGHLIN]

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

24460 NOVI ROAD P. 0. BOX 466 NOVI, MICHIGAN 48050

October 2, 1986

City of Detroit
Engineering Division
8221 West Davison
Detroit, Michigan 48238

Attention: Mr. Jim Crane
Subject: Emergency Floor Control Work
Ashland/Scripps
Revised - Compiled Billing
Reference: 1. Discussion with City Engineering Staff
2. Partial Billings of 8-5-86, 8-25-85 & 9-8-86

Gentlemen:

We request payment in the amount of $218,680.00 for work completed on the
above subject project from May 27, 1986 through September 4, 1986.

Payment due as follows:

Billing # 2 $126,408.00
Billing # 3 (revised, attached) 55,992.00
Billing # 4 (revised, attached) 36,280.00

$218,680.00

Please call if we can provide you with any additional assistance.

Very truly yours,

O'LAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

- ///é»//:z) Slltrs 1 ’ 05 # 20

(

R. L. Bogerty 7}3.¢ _
Project Manager / 4.24060 0
RLB/kel

enclosures

An Equal Opportunity Employer




D’LAUGHLINJ

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

CONTRACT COST SUMMARY

Total Contract Amount $ 425,000.00
Billing # 1 (paid) 205,000.00
Billing # 2 126,408.00
Billing # 3 (Revised, attached) 55,992.00
Billing # 4 (Revised, attached) 36,280.00
Balance S 1,000.00

Billing # 3 (Reference 8-25-86)
Credit = Restock Sheeting

10 pes @ 40' 5 ga steel sheet piling

400 1f - 600 sf @ 3.45/sf = $ 2,070.00
4% Sales Tax 82.80
15% on 2,070.00 restock, handling/charge (310.00)

$ 1,842.30

Billing # 3 (Revised)

Original 57,279.65
Credit (1,842.30)

55,437.35
1%Z Bond 554.37
Revised Total $ 55,991.72

Billing # 4 (Reference 9-8-86)
Revisions:

Road Plates ~ O'Laughlin Construction invoice

# 000961 (Defer) $ 1,819.95
Fly Ash - Estimated Amount 9 cy @ 32.15/cy 289.35
Revised material total ” $ 684.72

An Equal Opportunity Employer




THONE §313) 349-5700
:

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

D’LAUGHLIN]

24460 NOVI ROAD P. 0. BOX 466 NOVI, MICHIGAN 48050

August 25, 1986 RECEIVED

AUGR 7 1986
City of Detroit
8221 West Davison CITY, ENGINEERING DEPT.
Detroit, MI 48238 { ' DITY OF DETROIT
Attention: Mr. Jim Crane e
Subject: Emergency Flood Control Work
Ashland/Scripps

Revised - Partial Billing
Reference: 1. Discussion with City Engineering
(On site inspection staff)
2. Partial Billing Payment Request
of : August 19, 1986

Gentlemen:

We hereby amend referenced pay request to $57,852.45 for work performed on the
above subject project from August 4, 1986 through August 15, 1986.

Cost Summary

Labor . . . . . . . . .$22,444.41
Materials . . . . . . . . 7,813.50.
Equipment . . . . . . . . 14,022.44
Job Site Direct Cost ., . . . 1,000.00
45,280.35
10Z Overhead . . . . . . . 4,528.04 ‘.
49,808.39
157 Profit e e e e« . . 1,471.26
57,279.65
17 Bond T T 572.80

TOTAL . . . . . . . . .$57,852.45

P I
il

Details of revision are attached to assist for your review.

Please call if we can provide you any additional assistance.

Very truly yours, (/f(
O'LAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY ) WA
¥

R. L. Bogerty
Project Manager

RLB/ky

> v
O WY (A
\ g

Enclosures An Equal Opportunity Employer
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pHONE (313) 349-5700

[ D’LAUGHLINJ

CONSTRUCTION CAOMPANY

24460 NOVI ROAD P. O.B80X 466 NOVI,. MICHIGAN 48050

August 19, 1986

City of Detroit
8221 West Davison
Detroit, MI 48238

Attention: Mr. Jim Crane

Reference: Emergency Flood Control Work
Ashland/Scripps
Partial Billing

Gentlemen:
+5
SR E52
We request payment in the amount of $58+340-60- for the work performed
on the above subject job from August 4, 1986 through August 15, 1986.

The cost breakdown is as follows:

Labor . .« « « « « o« . o« $22,444 .41 ' 5o
Materials . . « 4 +« « . 8503856 7 5/3
Equipment . . . . . . . . 14,022.44
Jobsite Direct Cost . e e 1,000.00 o
455505:35 45,250 2,
10Z Overhead = % & & @ @& a 4555054 4,528~
~§GTG§5TSQ4€ZSQ9KZ§
15% Profit e e e e« e . 3450838 7 4F/EE
S564-27 57,279 &
1ZBond . .« . . . . . . SI5-64 52 %
TOTAL: $585139-91 57 852 £ %
Details of costs are attached for your review. 7f¢ ,/fé
g
If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call. 3/}

Very truly yours,

O0'LAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

R. L. Bogerty
Project Manager

RLB/ky -
Enclosures

An Equal Opportunity Employer

BEe e — el i b N e e



8-01-86
8-04-86
8-05-86
8-07-86
8-11-86
8-11-86
8-06-86

MATERIAL SUMMARY

National Construction Spec.

Welding & Engineering
Contractor's Steel Corp.
Shoreline Steel

Merlyn Contractors
Construction Equipment Co.

Depco Equipment

$ 105.08
59.54
620.72
6,558.40

- Y

-390-060~ /65 —
213.95
90.81

$8,038.50 7. §/3

e

o
é}/<25:/<iﬁr



INVOICE

MERLYN CONTRACTORS, INC.

28200 SAMUEL LINDEN COURT
P. 0. BOX 917 « NOVI, MICHIGAN 48050

/ (313) 349-3800
M 1
. 0'Laughlin Company PROJECT: Tractor Trailer Rental
24460 Novi Road
Novi, Michigan 48050 HOEANION
L _I
I pate _ 8/11/86 P.0. NO. .
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
3 Hrs Grove Crane - i i ) o
From Jefferson & Ashland Xé OL 0 ¢] O - 2
To Yard 0/-
8/8/86 MC Ticket #105@0 (24/LM) 55.00 $ 165.00
Wit N e ol
— —_— e
| N, H. S0 o eme————— 5
HFrgn@gﬁi; & Dix P g @7 ' /'00 .
To Dix & Southfiedd __—— ) O '
8{?3'{_83‘;131.0‘-%161(@1: # 10512“"(‘22—!&111;)_&%_% N 75.00 $ 225.00
i — S I _R‘ T$--390.00 A0
Total This HEnvoice $ 390.00
,’5 /65
ﬁ’.‘ /”/Dﬂﬂl &Nf/‘a/
JLLE
6{//25*/%”
7%(#/\( W/

Lw’r/v Corrv €y

Cust. #57125 #2,24—)’5-:”

CONTRACT SUMMARY

JoB % COMPLETE TO DATE
LESS PREVIOUS BILLINGS
NET AMOUNT THIS BILLING

TOTAL AMOUNT OF CONTRACT




PHONE (313) 349-57D0

D’LAUGHLIN]

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

24460 NOVI RDAD P. O. BOX 466 NOVI, MICHIGAN 48050

August 19, 1986

City of Detroit
8221 West Davison
Detroit, MI 48238

Attention: Mr. Jim Crane

Reference: Emergency Flood Control Work
Ashland/Scripps
Partial Billing

Gentlemen:

We request payment in the amount of $58,140.00 for the work performed
on the above subject job from August 4, 1986 through August 15, 1986.

The cost breakdown is as follows:

Labor . . . .« . . . . . $22,444.41
Materials . . . . . . . . 8,038.50
Equipment . . . . . . . .  14,022.44
Jobsite Direct Cost T - 1,000.00

45,505, 35
107 Overhead . . . . . . . 4,550.54

50,055.89
157 Profit T N 7,508.38

57,564.27
17 Bond e W & @ W & & 7 575.64

TOTAL: $58,139.91
Details of costs are attached for your review.
If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.
Very truly yours, ﬁéf

O'LAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY N

R. L. Bogerty
Project Manager

RLB/ky
Enclosures

An Equal Opportunity Employer



| PHONE (313) 349-5700

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

[o’LAUGHLmq

24460 NOVI ROAD P. 0. BOX 466 NOViI, MICHIGAN 48050

August 19, 1986

City of Detroit

8221 West Davison

Detroit, MI 48238

Attention: Mr. Jim Crane

Reference: Emergency Flood Control Work
Ashland/Scripps
Partial Billing

Gentlemen:

We request payment in the amount of $58,140.00 for the work performed
on the above subject job from August 4, 1986 through August 15, 1986.

The cost breakdown is as follows:

Labor . . . . . .

$22,444 .41

Materials . . ., . ., . . 8,038.5
Equipment . . , ., . . . . 14,022,441
Jobsite Direct Cost « W W & 1,000.00
45,505.35
10%Z Overhead . . . . . i & 4,550.54
50,055,89
157 Profit - R 7,508.38
57,564.27
1Z Bond e e v e e e 575.64
|

TOTAL: $58,139.91
Details of costs are attached for your review.
If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call,

Very truly yours,

O'LAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Tk,

R. L. Bogerty
Project Manager

l!
¢ ’ ,l’f'.J ’)I
RLB/ky Vv ' \jﬁ;*“
Enclosures -

An Equal Opportunity Employer

‘



8-01-86
8-04-86
8-05-86
8-07-86
8-11-86
8-11-86
8-06-86

MATERIAL SUMMARY

National Construction Spec.
Welding & Engineering
Contractor's Steel Corp.
Shoreline Steel

Merlyn Contractors

Construction Equipment Co.

Depco EquipmentcﬁM&LLﬁqth/

’414%1%[£ .§K )2555tﬁ? J_ﬁ 7 %2

L) 4 l] Lt /f /

$ 105.08 CZEz b’“’*““ ’h/liiﬁb

59.54
620.72 (/2
6,558.40 /|’
390.00 (W
213.95
90.81

$8,038.50

J

()




Radios
Telephomne
Project Manager
Port~a-jon

JOBSITE DIRECT COSTS
August 4 - August 15, 1986

2 each x $10.00/day x 10 days
1 each x $10.00/day x 10 days
2 hrs/day x $35/hr. x 10 days
$105.00/month

$ 200.00
100.00
700.00

N/C

$1,000.00




pPHONE (313) 349-5700

[ D’LAUGHLIN]

24460 NOVI RDAD P. 0. BOX 466

August 5, 1986

City of Detroit
8221 West Davison
Detroit, MI 48238

Attention: Mr. Jim Crane

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

NOVI, MICHIGAN 48050

Reference: Emergency Flood Control Work - Ashland/Scripps

Partial Billing

Gentlemen:

We request payment in the amount of $126,408.00 for the work performed
on subject job from May 27, 1986 through August 1, 1986.

The cost breakdown is as follows:

Labor . . .« .« .+ . .
Materials . . . . . .
Equipment . . . .

Jobsite Direct Cost

G.L. Insurance (included in

wage rates)
10Z Overhead 8
157 Profit woow e e @

17 Bond & ml B e
TOTAL:

-

$ 46,974.63
19,814.71
29,048.54

3,100.00

0.00

$ 98,937.88

9,893.79

$108,831.67

16,324.75

$125,156.42

1,251.56

$126,407.98

Details of costs are attached for your review.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Very truly yours,
O'LAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

AL B

R. L. Bogerty
Project Manger

RLB/ky

Enclosures

An Equal Opportunity Employer



Radios
Telephone
Project Manager
Port-a-jon

TOTAL:

JOBSITE DIRECT COSTS

2 each x $10.00/day x 31 days
1 each x $10.00/day x 31 days
2 hrs/day x $35/hr. x 31 days
$105.00/month x 2 months

$ 620.00
310.00

2,170.00
N/C

$3,100,00



5-16-86
5-19-86
6-30-86
7-09-86
7-09-86
7-09-86
7-09-86
7-10-86
7-10-86
7-11-86
7-21-86
7-22-86
7-22~86
7-24~86

7-29-86
TOTAL:

MATERIAL SUMMARY

Adrian Sod

National Const. Specialties

Welding & Engineering
Shoreline Steel Supply
Shell

K-Mart Automotive
Servicenter, Inc.

Ace Maertens

General Trailer MFG.
Shoreline Steel Supply
Contractors Steel Company
Shoreline Steel Supply
The Boomer Company
Welding & Engineering

Contractors Steel Company

$ 26.52
A38.19
391.32

2,368.08
4,00
10.51
3.00

9.93

13.47
7,419.52
264.79
8,495.92
28.60
166.54
574.32

$19,814.71

20YD%
exporsion PAFER

g)ﬁg,(gggmmoejj
440’ 5.¢:



- ]

.-pHa‘:iial’y 349-5700

[D’LAUGHLIN

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
3

24460 NOVI ROAD P.O.B0X466 NOVI, MICHIGAN 48050
May 20, 1986

City of Detroit
8221 West Davison
Detroit, MI 48238

2
Attention: Mr. Jim Crane
2

Reference: Emergency Flood Control Work - Ashland/Scripps
Partial Billing

Gentlemen:

We request payment in the amount of $205,320.00 for work performed on subject
job from March 24, 1986 through May 16, 1986.

The cost breakdown is as follows:

Labor $ 67,036.00
Equipment 55,629.00
Material 22,516.00
Jobsite Direct Cost g 4,510.00
G.L. Insurance (Adjustment) 11,011.00
| 160,702.00

10% Overhead 16,070.00
176,772.00

157 Profit 26,516.00
203,288.00

17 Bond 2,032.00
TOTAL: $205,320.00

Details of costs are attached for your review.
If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Very truly yours, f&b
¥
{

O'LAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY qu dﬂ

A2 2 7 :
R. L. Bogerty h:,p'_ N \()
Project Manager \\ ?}O'

RLB/ky

Enclosures

An Equal Opportunity Employer



MATERIAL SUMMARY

0'Laughlin Construction
Palmer Equipment
Welding & Eng. Products
Shoreline Steel Supply
Welding & Eng. Products
Dearborn Screw & Bolt
Contractors Steel Co.
Palmer Equipment

Palmer Equipment
Welding & Eng. Products
Contractors Steel Co.’
Woodlove Construction
Welding & Eng. Products
Pitsch Wrecking

B & W Landscape

B & W Landscape

ABC Topsoil

ABC Topsoil

Adrian Sod

Adrian Sod

0'Laughlin Construction

TOTAL MATERIALS:

3-24-86
3-26~86
3-28-86
3-29-86
3-30-86
4-02-86
4-03-86
4-03-86
4-03-86
4-06-86
4~10-86
5-08-86
5-07-86
5-08-86

 5-12-86

5-12-86
5-13-86
5-14-86
5-15-86
5-16-86

5-20-86

$ 8,507.
142,
163.

8,611.
342.
315.

1,149.

79.
119.
205.
473,
386.
121.
208.
28.
40.
62.
62.
178.
26.
1,291.

$22,516

87
27
81
20
62
56
0l
04
60
44
62
20
28
00
60
04
40
40
88
52
68

.04

1600” S

b ol

s R g e



Radios
Telephone
Project Manager
Port-a-jon

TOTAL:

JOBSITE DIRECT COSTS

2 each x $10.00/day x 43 days
1 each x $10.00/day x 43 days
2 hrs/day x $35/hr - x 43 days
$105.00/month x 2 months

$ 860.00
430.00
3,010.00

210.00

$4,510.00



12-24-86
12-24-86
12-30-86
12-30-86
12-30-86
12-31-86
1-15-87
1-16-87
1-16-87
1-16-87
1-16-87
1-16-87
1-16-87
1-21-87
1-21-87
1-21-87
1-21-87
1-21-87
1-21-87
1-28-87
1-28-87

12-26-86

MATERIAL SUMMARY

Cougar Cutting Products
Northwest Tool Supply
Commercial Wire Rope Supply
Welding & Engineering
Welding & Engineering
Northwest Tool Supply
H. D. Edwards

Cougar Cutting Products
Northwest Tool Supply
Northwest Tool Supply
Shoreline Steel Supply
Welding & Engineering
Welding & Engineering
Contractors Steel Co.
Northwest Tool Supply
Shoreline Steel Supply
Shoreline Steel Supply
Welding & Engineering
Rummel Heating & Cooling
Canadian Metal Rolling
Contractors Steel

Material Add - Adjust (Attached)

45.51
178.88
219.44

42.64

98.08
336.75

69.89
217.26

65.21
103.48

13,384.80

72.47
459.89
947.23
236.86

2,667.60
1,516.32
176.17
55.00
10,073.70
564.96

31,477.60

6,169.46
37,647.15
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H.D. EDWARDS & CO.
8550 L‘%DON AVE,  —  DETROIT, MICH. 48238
,}/]D TExas 4-3388

Industrial & Contractors Supplies

(Customer's )
Order No. , Ddi'?:,- 19
7 r = ,! N E I_a
Name L Ml F}*Q‘ / W \ / B / T /
[
Add:ese
-
SOLD BY [ CHARGE [ ON ACCT. [MDSE, RET [PAID OUT
m -DE'scmP'nou \ PRICE AMOUNT
|
f
1
|
A | HS 22 ¢y C foSRY 373, (4 i
. Ve oloYozZ b1 120
gé) b = '}J\. !
| |
\ b . I%ﬁ P l !
4 T
oAl :
W& P |
J v :
= Al caims and returned goods MUST be accompanied by this bill, TAX Q\ ; /)‘9
2 O 9 9 6 Received : — :
. by: TOTAL| (5 9 1 §9
GS 56 ARROW OFFICE SUPPLY CO, - DETROIT MI48227 CLS 10009S 10776-AF

L e W A s e e T
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| | STEEL SUPPLY, INC.

/\ —

P.O. Box 444 New Haven, Michigan 48048 RECE' VED

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS

INVOICE

NO STATEMENT
WILL BE RENDERED

J -
AN 8 1987 DATE JAN. 7, 1987
O"LAUGHLIN Con
Sl.
1. co. iINvoice no___ 3115
TO O'LAUGHLIN CONST.
CUSTOMER
P.0. BOX 466 PURCHASE
ORDER NO
NOVI, MI 48050 300D T 10 4
TERMS ET ays
Olo40?
SERVICE CHARGE 1% %
PER MONTH OVER 45 DAYS
AMOUNT JOB DESCRIPTION UNIT COST TOTAL
| / I.
y{_/'] Q{J_/‘)f "tt'/ = I'\ .
66 pcs. 40 ft. .. 5 GA. S.S.P. ( [3 " ) £ 3,25 12,870.00

4

por) Ak
! A

4]

TAX 514.80

’/ 207 .30 / Mo 1pa X
7 -

TOTAL DUE $13,384.80

o T J

em

RECEIVED BY:

PLEASE RETURN ONE COPY
WITH YOUR REMITTANCE

DELIVERY CHARGE

will call

TOTAL

$13,384.80
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x4

L

S S A " 1 -

' M\\”‘———-‘ ————: . INVOIGE NO.
CONTRAGERORS ] T
S"I‘EEL RECEIVED 313-464-4000

JAN 211987
GRAND RAPIDS CLEVELAND

CO MPANY O _AUGHILIN CONSI. 0 2768 DORMAX ST, S.W. 8383 BOYLE PARKWAY

WYOMING, M| 49509-2406 TWINSBURG, OH 44087-2236

/7 616-531-4000
/5 B [ ]

114305
SOLD QLAUGHLIN COXSTRUCTIONX sHippep NETROTT
T0 24460 WOVT RD L

Palla 30X 465k

L NOVI MI 48050 _ L ‘ _

fIeREn I INVOICE | CUSTOMER ORDER NO. ' SALESMAN |TAXABLE| EXEMPT ‘ TERMS
NO. DATE
% OF 1% - 10 DAYS
L257696 1716787 7 & ‘/0 2z LT 0d ¥ FROM I:\é‘?I:!cOE DATE:

DESCRIPTION WEIGHT AMOUNT

JOB #8606

20 | 63900 8" CHANNEL 11,5# W 207 4600 | 19,.80C 910,80
LATE PAYMENT PENALTY OF 1=1/2% WILL BE UBTOTAL 910,40
ADDED TO ALL INVOICES MORE THamn 30 AX 36,4%
PAYS OLD, EQUIVALENT TO 18% A.P.R. REIGHT 0400
MISC/CONTAIN, CHG 0,00

IF PAID WITHIN 10 DAYS FROM 01/16/87 DEDUCT  4.55 TOTAL | 947,22

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE GOODS WERE PRODUCED IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTIONS
8, 7. AND 12 OF THE FAIR LABOR STANDARDS ACT OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AS AMENDED, AND OF REQU-
LATIONS AND ORDERS ISSUED UNDER SECTION 14 THEREOF.

ALL CLAIMS FOR SHORTAGE OR DAMAGE MUST
BE REPORTED WITHIN 24 HOURS OF RECEIPT OF MATERIAL.

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE. NO STATEMENT WILL BE SENT UNLESS REQUESTED. ORIGINAL INVOICE

" - — - B e
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STEEL SUPPLY, INC.

P.O. Box 444 New Haven, Michigan asoad™ EC £y VED

NP TPy &) I

357

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS

INVOICE

NO STATEMENT
WILL BE RENDERED

JAN 20 1967 oare JAN. 16, 1987
O LUDHT 12 e
‘U”Hﬁﬁybﬂﬂb!.co INVOICE NO R
TO Q'1AUGHL.IN CONST.
CUSTOMER
P.0. BOX 466 e
ORDER NO
NOVI, MI 48050
Terms NET 10 days
6ol o1 oygv2
SERVICE CHARGE 1% %
PER MONTH OVER 45 DAYS
) AMOUNT JOB DESCRIPTION UNIT COST TOTAL
30 pecs. 12 ft. 3 GA. S.S.P. 3.40 1,836.00
6 pes. 15 ft. 90° outside corners 5 ga. 3.40 459.00
BENDING & HANDLING 3.00 270.00
TOTAL 2,565.00
TAX 102.60
TOTAL DUE $2,667/60
vl
PLEASE RETURN ONE COPY
em WITH YOUR REMITTANCE
RECEIVED BY:

DELIVERY CHARGE Freight allowed '

TOTAL

$2,667.60




,r\g /F

8 51 RECEIVER
l JAN 2 ()
NPT PE DT v
I | ‘ STEEL SUPPLY, INC. NCONSI. cp

P.O. Box 444 New Haven, Michigan 48048

To 0 'LAUGHLIN Y60 6 )
P.0. BOX 466 ClocHo 2—
NOVI, MI 48050

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS

INVOICE

NO STATEMENT
WILL BE RENDERED

JAN. 16, 1987

DATE

INVOICE NO 4024

CUSTOMER
PURCHASE
ORDER NO

terms NET 10 days

SERVICE CHARGE 1% %
PER MONTH OVER 45 DAYS

AMOUNT JOB DESCRIPTION UNIT COST TOTAL
12 pcs. 15 ft. 5 GA. 90° Qutside Corners 3.40 918.00
BENDING & HANDLING 3.00 540.00
TOTAL 1,458.00
TAX 58.32
YOTAL DUE $1,516.32
v/
em PLEASE RETURN ONE COPY
WITH YOUR REMITTANCE

IECEIVED BY:
DELIVERY CHARGE

Frei.ght allowed

TOTAL

$1,516.32
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1 NDRMAL. ANOTHER SERVICE GHARB! WILL BE MADE. |- HAVE CHECKED AND FOUND THE ABOVE CHARGES

%LH’@ = No S 38710
- RUMMEL HEATING & COOLING

G AT 5565 FAIRCHILD
e _ MOUNT GLEMENS, MICHIGAN 48045 L ol

PHONE pare /—/S wy7
K NN A (@zwﬁ; bibucior. ),
Annﬂcss,?(/yéo /Dél// Ao - ’j:::'\ W\L,,.,-—t/)
CiTY (DM)M \_.5 // /.1

c. Q. o. cuyz ND CHG. /LO‘"A"_—.?/W qusé 65/7 OG;L SE%M s ;I
Jpea Al 128 0599 7

INSTRUCTIONS: M ) /_‘é A_f 2P Cnn j
00, ol odoz |
T o oo o plegel L i
Mﬁ.}:ﬂ_waﬁ@m Aﬂ» ﬁm MM

QUAN. MATE‘!ALS IJSED SELLIﬁB PRICE

YOUR ORDERS 949-422

t--—

JAN 2 0 1987 :
OLAUGHLIN GoNSH gg——— |

PLEASE READ BEFORE SIGNING MATERIAL ]
SERVICE CHARGE § TAX |
HOURS @ $ PER HOUR . 59 |e?
TaTAL -
" TRIP CHARGE INCLUDES TRAVEL TIME FROM AND TO S8NODP » 6 { ”1)

ALL MATERIALS USED ON THIS REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF RUMMEL HEATING & COOLING UNTIL THIS BILL IS PAID N FULIL
TERMSE: C.0.D. UNLESS OTHERWISE AGREED UPON. ON ANY RECALL, If PRIOR SERVICE 8 FOUND

CUBTOMER'S X ’/

| BIGNATURE ;.a/ HGCAL“J __Zi»{.ﬁ-/’

i o 0008 T o et e Stk

CUSTOMER INVOICE



CANADIAN METAL ROLLING MILLS
amwwmofEiﬂﬁlﬁﬁl[uL&ﬂU5M£h£JUﬂdn

2304 Dixie Road, Mississauga, Ontario, L4Y 1Z6 Canada 270-5300

[SOLD TO

O'LAUGHLIN CONST. CO.
Box 466,

Novi, Michigan

USA 48050

\,_

SHIPPED TO

Customer

c/o Jefferson & Alter St.
Detroit, Michigan

€Ok

o /0902

((_)UR ORDER NO, CUST. ORDER NO.

\__87-50-14022

FED. SALES TAX

PROV, SALES TAX

INVOICE

LIC.

INCL, EXTRA

LIC.

INCL.

EXTRA

N/A

N/A

DATE

January 27, 1987

SHIPPED VIA

Maco

B/L 101714

PPO

X

coLL

Gtﬁ?.a7ﬁ27

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

PRICE

UNIT

SHIPPED

PPD & CHARGE )

AMOUNT

Samson Corrugated Steel Sheets
5 gauge Hot Rolled Steel

14 Bundles - 36,777 pounds

L50 Cold Formed Sheet Piling

65 pcs. 16'0"
65 pcs. 14'0"

Chemical Composition

Carbon - 0.12 - 0.18
Manganese - 0.30 - 0.60
Phosphorus - 0.040 max.
Sulphur - 0.050 max.

*Price Includes Freight, Duty & Brokerage*

3.15

~

P ]

o

g AL Gasol.

FED.S.T. NO, PROV.S.T.NO.

[hall Il ‘) e 1|_1"'

sft

3198

FOR CUSTOMS CLEARANCE BY

C. J. TOWER & SONS

U.S.

10,073 |70

FUNDS

PROVINCE

TOTAL INVOICE S

10,073 |70

TERMS: N&T30DANS

C.0.D.

CMRM-4

ORIGINAL

INvoice N° CF 50059




INVOICE NO.

36555 AMRHEIN ROAD
CONTRAG b ) -
313-464-4000 L307159
i
GRAND RAPIDS CLEVELAND -
C OMPANY 2768 DORMAX ST., SW. 8383 BOYLE PARKWAY

WYOMING, M1 49509-2406 TWINSBURG, OH 44087-223p
616-531-4000 . &

B 0 nl

114305

s%o DLAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION# SHlTPgED O'LAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTIQON®
24460 NOVI RD 24460 NOVI RD
P.0, BOX d&6 P.0, BOX U&b6
L- NOvV1 MI 48050 —] LNOVI M1 ‘43050’—]-1ni
sm:g'en I mgggs -""3' /7 CUSTOMER ORDERNO. i | /SALESMAN |TAXABLE| EXEMPT. | ¥ TERMS :
% OF 1% - 10 DAYB‘_! ;
L 258996 1/28/87 D8 A6O6 m-- oM Neps O

B DESCRIPTION : o P WEIGHT s AMOUNT
20 | 46800 3 X 35 X 1/4% ANGLE 20’ 1960 22,95C 449,82 °
13 700 374" HR ROUND 20° 34940 23.95C 93,41
g
:
LATE PAYMENT PENALTY OF 1=1/2% WILL BE 3UBTOTAL 543,23
RODED TO ALL INVOICES MORE THAN 30 AX 21,73
PAYS OLD, EQUIVALENT TO 18% A,P,R, REIGHT 0.00
ISC/CONTATIN, CHG 0,00
[F PAID WITHIN 10 DAYS FROM 01,/28/87 DEOUC 2.72 TOTAL 564,96

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE GOODS WERE PRODUCED IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTIONS -
6, 7, AND 12 OF THE FAIR LABOR STANDARDS ACT OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AS AMENDED, AND OF REGU-
LATIONS AND ORDERS ISSUED UNDER SECTION 14 THEREOF.

ALL CLAIMS FOR SHORTAGE OR DAMAGE MUST -
BE REPORTED WITHIN 24 HOURS OF RECEIPT OF MATERIAL.

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE. NO STATEMENT WILL BE SENT UNLESS REQUESTED, DUPLICATE INVOICE
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CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

ro’LAUGHLIN]

CONTRACT COST SUMMARY

Total Contract Amount
Billing # 1 (paid)
Billing # 2
Billing # 3
Billing # 4
Balance

(Revised, attached)
(Revised, attached)

$ 425,000.00
205,000.00
126,408.00

55,992.00
36,280.00
$ 1,000.00

Billing # 3 (Reference 8-25-86)
Credit = Restock Sheeting
10 pes @ 40' 5 ga steel sheet piling

400 1f - 600 sf @ 3.45/sf =
4% Sales Tax '

15% on 2,070.00 restock, handling/charge

$  2,070.00<— (+)
82.80< - /4)
(310.00)
$ 1,842.30

Billing # 3 (Revised)

Original
Credit

1% Bond
Revised Total

57,279.65
(1,842.30)
55,437.35
554.37

$ 55,991.72

Billing # 4 (Reference 9-8-86)

Revisions:

Road Plates - O'Laughlin Construction invoice

# 000961 (Defer)

/45'7"4/ ar/ vl ('0/ .//m cun?
Fly Ash - Estimated Amount 9 cy @ 32.15/cy

L 4

Revised material total

An Equal Opportunity

Employer

$ 1,819.95< (1)

2?X63€6—~/H
7 289.35< (-)
2, 1967 «— (wet +)

“$ 684.72



lD’LAUGHLINJ

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

MATERIAL SUMMARY

Palmer Equipment
Palmer Equipment

Koenig Fuel & Supply

Contractor's Steel
Total Materials

8-14-86
8-18-86
(est.)

9-03-86

An Equal Opportunity Employer

$ 176.80
18.72
289.35
199.85

$ 684.72



MATERIAL SUMMARY

Palmer Equipment 8-14-86 $ 176.80
Palmer Equipment 8-18-86 o 18.72
0'Laughlin Const. 8-27-86 1,819.95 <— (‘/)
Koenig Fuel & Supply 8-31-86 2,486.06 <— (‘//
Contractor's Steel 9-03-86 _199.85
TOTAL MATERIALS: $4,701.38
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CONCRETE - SAND & GRAVEL K o E N I FUEL OIL - COAL
.J..; 3

(
o FUEL & SUPPLY CO. , o i
f : 500 EAST. SEYEN MILE RD.
e ! DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48203 _
: PHONE (313) 368-1870 —_— SHEEE
{: | : ; ; (RS s |
4 |
7 8/3 5752 | 6
: SOSD OLAUGHLIN CONST O ; o 88 6575 e
| _ P.O. BOX 466 : Q | ALTE D & JEFFERSO
a { 24460 NOVI ROAD PAGE 1 % Rﬂ Rv A f‘R ,“N
| NOvVI MI 48050 GCL 1 oqg T
.‘ { L \'--."_'_fz".Z__\.:’,!._;_;.'r:\;'L_.UOB_-LOCAT-_ION (DT -_.J |
- L]
SLL INVOICE
]_. T e Py Y v P D ESCRIPTIONT e [ PRICE T | W | CAmMOUNT )
| [8/22/86 | 7066-02
f 72094, 9,00 1.00 BAG FILL , BZ10| 32,00 |cY | . 288.00
» 72097 | '9.00 1.00 BAG FILL BZ10| 32.00 |cY 288.00
P 72107 | 10.00 1.00 BAG FILL Bz10| 32,00 |cY 320,00
o 72110 | 10.00 1.00 BAG FILL BZ10| 32,00 |cY 320.00
® ~ 72113 | 10.00 1300 BAG PILL -~ ~BZ10| 32,00 |cCY - 320,00
Al 2.00 DEMURRAGE CHARGE 60.00 | HR 120.00
. | 48,00 * SUB TOTAL : 1,656.00 #|
! " i ]
i ||8/28/86 | 7349-02 ;
S : ! 72208 5.00 3500 PSI CONCRETE 52.46 |cy 262,30
® | 72214 | 9.00 52.46 |cCY 472.14 |
E | 14.00 * sus ro'mx. 70 734,44 *
t
ALLOWABLE DISCOUNT TOTHAUNITY S 09/10/86 D ARG
\ 12_-‘1 < S AMOUNT IF PAID BY : s :
61 A
ii| <00 SR 52 = S e
o TO INSURE PROPER CREDIT, PLEASE RETURN ONE COPY WITH REMITTANCE. R o

| SRR Y ¢ - ’




